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2022 Spring Labor Rate Sheet 
          

Bottom Painting Labor Rates for Boats in the Water:               

Services include hauling the vessel, power washing, blocking the boat, preparing and repainting the bottom, followed 
by launching the boat. Travel lift fees are included. Prices listed are labor only. All Materials are additional. 
Customer supplied bottom paint charged at $25.00 per gallon.  

         

 Boat Overall Length  Sailboat Price per Foot  Powerboat Price per Foot  

 Up to 34'  $26.00   $28.00   

 Over 34' to 40'  $26.50   $28.50   

 Over 40'  $28.00   $30.00   

          

Bottom Painting Labor Rates for Boats on Land:     
          

 Boat Overall Length  Sailboat Price per Foot  Powerboat Price per Foot  

 Up to 30'  $12.50   $14.50   

 Over 30' to 40'  $13.50   $15.50   

 Over 40'  $15.50   $17.50             

       Hourly Rate   

 Other charges may apply:  Heavy Sanding  $60.00    

    Heavy Barnacle Scraping  $60.00    

    Zinc Installation  $60.00    

    Antifoul Running Gear $60.00   
          

Survey Hauls, Inspections, and Short Hauls:               
Services include hauling the vessel, power washing, and launching the boat. Travel Lift fees are included. Blocking 
the boat will be $8.00 per foot if necessary.  

    Boat Overall Length  Price per Foot        

    Up to 34'  $8.75   

    Over 34' to 40'  $9.00   

    Over 40'  $9.50   
          

Hourly Labor Rates for Additional Services:     
          

  Hourly Rate   Hourly Rate   

 Professional Painting $75.00   Rigging  $100.00    

 Fiberglass Work $100.00   Woodwork  $90.00    

 Teak Refinishing $75.00   Mechanical Work  $100.00    

 

Boat Cleaning, Hull & 
Topside Waxing $65.00   

General Mechanical & 
Engine Work  $100.00    

          
 Other Services Available:     $100.00 / Hour                 
   De-winterization     

   Fuel Filter Replacements     

   Tune Up & Oil Changes     
        

 *Prices are subject to change without notice.  
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